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BARBER - ·M24 0076676 M=24 INSPECTK~N CHECKLIST 
COJ\lTRACT #: DAAE=20=02=D=0°1.27 

. - ., 

R & E NUMBEH:llCJ~:::»I I II II 
· · . 11 · · · II II 

sERiAL N uMsr::~{wc Lo colt qz 7 11 ------:---:---H-11 -----
· .. · ·. II . II II 

II II 11 

ri. ~., \ "' ~ I 560 A S RE-BARREL ~ .. , ~ 

B DRILL AND TAP \ j I 
" 

575 ASSEMBLE \ .11 I 
.• 

PRO ' \ - -J· 
605 CHECK HEADSPACE \ / 
610 DIS-ASS.EMBLE _GUN \ ./ 
612 

' 1 

615 ROLLMAR!< C.O.UB~R I\ 
ROTO-BLAST I \ 

620 APPLY COATINGS 7 \ 
-625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY I -\ 

TRIGGER PULL TEST I , \ ~ 

c Sp,FETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORGE I \ 
E FIRING PIN 11\JDEt-rr -I/ A \ 

640 

655 FlNJl.L INSPECT :-

660 
' 

PPiCK 

----·-------·· 

--·--··--·-····-·· -·-···------~: --· ··---------··· -------·---
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BARBER - M24 007$614. JNi:S~t:.C ! ~Vi''J Grlt:.f;d!(~Lu~ E l\il=;g:b.\ 
CONTRACT#: Dfa~AE=20=02=D=Ll1 

sERlAL #c Co Co) 1<-f z L fa"'-\./: 
Qj, 

DATE REC'D: 7-/ i-f -a<f D.11. RET'D: 

ITEM 

BARREL ASSEMBLY 

BARREL STOCK 

., SUNG AY'VlVEL STUDS 

__-- - FRONT S~GHT UST,4!8lE 

LOCK ~~UTS 

I 

,.,---
=== 

~ 
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BARBER - M24 0076679 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6611427. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/21/2002 02:52 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA·to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.128 
0.008 
0.128 

0. 
0.425 
0.491 
0.593 
0.333 
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BARBER - M24 0076680 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 
FILE TIME: 02:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.098 
0.354 
0.367 
1.822 
0.694 
1.823 
0.408 
0.952 
0.666 

3 
7 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1 2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.469 
2: -1.049 
3: -0. 542 
4: -0.502 
5: 0.396 
6: 0.773 
7: 0.710 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.649 
0.387 
0.168 
0.406 

-0.045 
0.315 
0.596 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0076681 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 
FILE TIME: 02:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.079 
-0.033 

0.086 
1. 258 
1. 551 
1. 591 
0.093 
1. 037 
0.552 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX l 2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.021 
2: 0 .171 
3: 0.256 
4: 0.438 
5: 0.568 
6: 0.621 
7: -0.637 
8: -0.297 
9: -0.295 

10: - 0. 011 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-0.318 
-0.016 
-0.105 
-0.053 
-0.243 
-0.366 
-0.616 
-0.415 

0.935 
0.872 

5 6 

BARBER - M24 MWiQQfi76720 



BARBER - M24 0076682 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 
FILE TIME: 02:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.321 
-0.083 
0.332 
1. 955 
1.748 
2.135 
0.347 
1.406 
0.730 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.667 
2: -0.689 
3: -0.737 
4: -1.491 
5: -0.249 
6: -0.253 
7: 0.095 
8: 0.111 
9: 0.203 

10: 0. 464 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.961 
0.452 

-0.065 
0.698 

-0.787 
-0.423 
-0.664 
-0.354 
-0.485 
-0.161 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0076683 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 
FILE TIME: 02:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.246 
-0.220 
0.331 
1.778 
2.054 
2.091 
0.104 
1. 270 
0.601 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1 2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.255 
2: -0.903 
3: -0.561 
4: -0.526 
5: -0. 644 
6: -0.324 
7: -0.069 
8: 0.265 
9: 0.875 

10: -0.323 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

1. 050 
0.292 

-0.287 
-0.555 
-1.004 
-0.492 
-0.362 

0.264 
0.431 

-0.150 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0076684 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 
FILE TIME: 02:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.053 
0.023 
0.058 
1.657 
3.184 
3.187 
0.335 
1.651 
0.841 

3 
8 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.163 

-0.098 
-0.872 
-0.051 
-0.518 
-0.131 
0.241 
0.310 
0.785 

-0.361 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

1. 597 
0.841 
0.513 
0.358 

-0.214 
-0.450 
-0.642 
-1. 587 
0.168 

-0.350 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER- M24 0076685 CONTRACT#: DAAE=20=02=D=0127 

R & E NUMBER\! 'i2-'i: Z, J II II 
II II 
II Ii 
I! II 

SERIAL NUMBER\\(, {_p (; ( !Lf2 ) 
II 

II I 
i LOG-IN DATEI\ 1-llf-,,,_O</ 

II ' II 11 

I DAT!:. 

17-£5-- 0'-f I 

B I DRILL AND TAP I 1 ~ J c; -o q I 772r _,) ~ 

B I TRIGGER PULL TEST I I ~l 

E I FIRING PIN INDENT ~ t: 
L----6Ll.___.:. 0=----.........!l!L..T.:..:...:AR.:..:...:,G..:.....:E..:.....:T ..:...:._;_______:__:_:___ ___ ---l'i-· -z---cl--()-'-\-----ll'·i--/;-(__,,-------if: 

655 FINAL 1f\JSPEcT c 'I 5? - 13- c<-1- I ·:TZ___ 
660 PACK 

' 

~-------- - ·-------

-------- ---·----

QAR INSPECTiON DATE 
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BARBER - M24 0076687 I 
I 

f-':/7 c 0<171J - 7ctx- 81<" .._ b/!77 ff/AA; '/ill. I 6:("6 t-VCo[C f_-. . . •. t...J , 
EQUIPMENT INSPECTION ANO MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET 

For use of this form, see DA PAM 73B-750 and 73B·751; the proponent agency is DCSLOG 

1. ORGANIZATION 2. NOMENCLATURE AND MODEL 

tl/-IC I - 2.2 7 J A! 7 (b'Z,,..{.-f ,il·.7-c;l I - I • IV /f.' .,_... ---3. REGISTR~~1~:_E~~L:f_.NSN ,4a. MILES ,b. HOURS r ROUNDS 

1

d. HOT 

1

5. DATE . . 

1

6. TYPE INSPECTION 

II*-/ .- )/;I -.:.<·-~7 
FIRED STARTS IC' v..--f.1t1 oe T-I 

',r""':f - .. ,,,, ,$' ,,. 

7. - ., 
! 1 APPLICABLE REFERENCE 

TM NUMBER 

M!/t-1 
I TM DATE TM NUMBER I™ DATE 

Q /CJ."' ..... -? ~ ;r: L)f/N '{CJ ;-- • ,(/!;, ...- ,'.:;/~ ~ L) 

COLUMN a - Enter TM item number. COLUMN d - Show corrective action for deficiency or 

COLUMN b - Enter the applicable condition status symbol. 
shortcoming listed in Column c. 

COLUMN e - Individual ascertaining completed corrective 
COLU1V1N c - Enter deficiencies and shortcomings. action initial in this column. 

STATUS SYMBOLS 

"X"-Indicates a deficiency in the equipment that places DIAGONAL "(/)"-Indicates a materiel defect other ' 
it in an inoperable status. than a deficiency which must be corrected to in· 

CIRCLED "X"-Indicates a deficiency, however, the equip· 
crease efficiency or to make the item completely 
serviceable. 

ment may be operated under specific limitations as 
directed by higher authority or as prescribed locally, LAST NAME INITIAL IN BLACK, BLUE-BLACK INK, 
until corrective action can be accomplished. OR PENCIL-Indicates that a completely satisfactory 

HORIZONTAL DASH "(-)"-Indicates that a required inspec- condition exists. 
tion, component replacement, maintenance operation check, 

FOR AIRCRAFT-Status symbols will be recorded in red. or test flight is due but has not been accomplished, or an' 
overdue MWO has not been accomplished. 

ALL INSPECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT CONDITIONS RECORDED ON THIS FORM HA VE BEEN DETERMINED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS IN THE TM CITED HEREON. 

Sa.SIG NATURE (Person (s) perfocyt'ing inspection) Sb. TIME 9a. SIGNATURE (Maintenance Supervisor) 9b. TIME 10.MANH'OURS· 
/ /--;;F REQUIRED _.,,. £.; fi" _..,..,,. / 

~~ ;r,r....-,__ ___ e ·7#,A/a ... ,;'71 L -r -t;:·· • &V "~- . / <6· 
>TM INITIAL 
ITEM STATUS DEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS CORRECTIVE ACTION WHEN 
NO. CORRECTED 

a b c d e 

'/ 
R_!,Cf--I I lf/C:: /x.__ /640 
BtPf;f) 

, 

>< /f;l?L-T ttt"F7 ,,..,.,.-. I /"/;ip 
•. ') / l/C::. 

It" 'i;l ~, ,.-~ ,7 {J t-~·f V¥ ttl'/ . /L :r 
, ' I ...,, ""/' -· r //(!</4L.1·~ {;....;; , ( ,_ .•. ,~ I/ 

v/ l'v/ /&;,Q /i//j /2C-/f-£ --: r: --· /&W5:"? 

6 d::.fr. -

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

i I 

! 
; 

I 
! 

I . 
.. 

' i : 
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BARBER - M24 0076688 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6611427. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/21/2002 02:52 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA·to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

-0.128 
0.008 
0.128 
0.678 
0.367 

#1: 0.425 
#1: 0.491 
#1: 0.593 
#1: 0.333 
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BARBER - M24 0076689 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 
FILE TIME: 02:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.098 
0.354 
0.367 
1.822 
0.694 
1.823 
0.408 
0.952 
0.666 

3 
7 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1 2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.469 
2: -1.049 
3: -0.542 
4: -0.502 
5: 0.396 
6: 0. 773 
7: 0.710 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.649 
0.387 
0.168 
0.406 

-0.045 
0.315 
0.596 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0076690 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 
FILE TIME: 02:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.079 
0.033 
0.086 
1.258 
1.551 
1. 591 
0.093 
1.037 
0.552 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.021 
2: 0.171 
3: 0.256 
4: 0.438 
5: 0.568 
6: 0.621 
7: -0.637 
8: -0.297 
9: -0.295 

10: -0.011 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-0.318 
-0.016 
-0.105 
-0.053 
-0.243 
-0.366 
-0.616 
-0.415 
0.935 
0.872 

5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0076691 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611427. 0 POINT!l: x y 

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: -0.667 0.961 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 2: -0.689 0.452 
FILE TIME: 02:52 3: -0.737 -0.065 

4: -1.491 0.698 
x CENTROID: -0.321 5: -0.249 -0.787 
Y CENTROID: -0.083 6 : -0.253 -0.423 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.332 7 : 0.095 -0.664 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.955 8: 0.111 -0.354 
VERT SPREAD: 1.748 9 : 0.203 -0.485 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.135 10: 0.464 -0.161 
MIN RADIUS: 0.347 
MAX RADIUS: 1.406 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.730 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

2 3 4 5 6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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BARBER - M24 0076692 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 
FILE TIME: 02:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.246 
-0.220 
0.331 
1.778 
2.054 
2.091 
0.104 
1. 270 
0.601 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1 2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.255 
2: -0.903 
3: -0.561 
4: -0.526 
5: -0.644 
6: -0.324 
7: -0.069 
8: 0.265 
9: 0.875 

10: 0.323 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

1.050 
0.292 

-0.287 
-0.555 
-1.004 
-0.492 

0.362 
-0.264 
-0.431 
-0.150 

5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0076693 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6611427. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/21/2002 
FILE TIME: 02:52 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.053 
0.023 
0.058 
1.657 
3.184 
3.187 
0.335 
1. 651 
0.841 

3 
8 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.163 

-0.098 
-0.872 
-0.051 
-0.518 
-0.131 
0.241 
0.310 
0.785 

-0.361 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

1. 597 
0.841 
0.513 
0.358 

-0.214 
-0.450 
-0.642 
-1. 587 
0.168 

-0.350 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0076694 

:\l-2~ I::\SPECTIO:'.'i CHECKLIST 
CO~TR.\.CT #: DA.A.E-20-97-C-2~2 

-·-·-· . --~-&-~--NU1V ___ 1 IB_ER __ Lf--C.1-1~'1_]1.....-""2(:..-=2 _____ _ 

-- --·- - ----

···-------·-.-·--

- WW - ·-----------~--

_ LQ~-!:_~-~~TE_/'---'--'--1-!_--..l-<""':....<.Z-~=------------ _____ -----·-·------------
' 

.. --- ------ -------·---
L.~SPECT Al'ID VERIFY: 

OPERATION ti OPERATION NA1vlE 

550 DIS-ASSEL\.IBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B , DRILL Al'l'D TAP 

c POLISH 

575 ASSE.\IBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSE~IBLE GUN 

612 .\!AGNA.FLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST -62--

620 I APPLY COATINGS 

6"'-_:'.) A FINAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGG ER PULL TEST 

c. SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

>~E ''frni"\;G PE'i L';l)ENT 

SHJP DATE 

QAR DISPECTIO;-.; DAT 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
-------- - - -
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BARBER - M24 0076695 

==~""'° 
~~~ 
~~J 

;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;; :::: 
r·._ 
r.... 

~~~=·.;t 

c 
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BARBER - M24 0076696 

CONTRACT # 

JP. # 

575 & 
580 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

SOO Proof 

607 Check Headspace 

510 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

517 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Glean inside of 

Bolt Assemb 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Hole 

GUN 

M:.:;24 
·--...;. 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

---
DATE INIT 
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op. # B~J':IEf .AJt24 0076697 READINGS DATE INIT 

625 F) Safety On Force / ·7 
cont. ·1----------------------~--~4-~-----~--i--....;.,_!.£:_

7

_. -----+---~--~--+-----_.._-t' ......... -...~ 
G) Safety 0 ff Fc>rce 

-fi).Tr!gger P~ll Test & 
Retainability 

ti~iring P~n Indent 

J) Assemble ·Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

~) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

~40 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scope 

·6'45 Inspect for Live Ammo 

~55 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

Lf 

i 
7 

{/---
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BARBER - M24 0076698 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 

' 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+1.00# -

; 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

:PULL .u. L1 rr • 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. I 

:PULL #1 

·:PULL #2 

'PULL #3 I 
PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

2 • .'.:>0 # 
INITIAL 

l. Lf,1 
n 411 
oti~ '{ 
I') .;;, . 
rJ...·' D 
~ ,., Cf 

' .. ::; I 
/l . , <I 
rA.. '-/ ,,/-

3.00# 
INITIAL 

'7 /1 c, .:'::>-,;;<..,-
/1 y·// :;, ' ' f 

·" '/ t ::>,~; 

3. 4q 
.~ /../ r'1 ?/ f 

4. 00# 
INITIAL 

f 

J 

I 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

{A ,4· 1 

J.., ,:)9 

~ .1c> '1 
[A I ?;-j 

J,,tJi 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

3,,5,,,u 
/ 3 /I 

l .::; ,:7 

7:; .)6 
-~ ~ ~, 
"'.,Cc 
? 40 J, i 

4.00it AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

SERIAL NO.(~ -e,:1: //L/";/. l ~: ''. · 
DATE 6/iltf/ 

' ·: u ~-

TESTER W/. 
/ ' 

FINAL TEST & / 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

/ 
~ d .. 

,_..,-
·~ " d~/0 , _/ •./ 

~ ''t.iJ- ,;2, IC/ 
-'l t-f O r ,.'} # :1 :;:;_ 
-'l ·21 / 
;...·.J. ~ ._';51 ~-s· 

:A .. ,?, c_,, ,J, .-) ~ 

" 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

...... 

·-·· 

RESET TO 4i FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

BARBER - M24 MWiQQi76737 
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BARBER - M24 0076699 
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BARBER - M24 0076700 
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BARBER • M24 0076701 

l 
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BARBER· M24 0076702 

-
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BARBER • M24 0076703 

' ' 
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BARBER • M24 0076704 
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INITIAL CUSTOMER ORDER NO. W/ULTRA 10X-M3A SCOPE 

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

06/13/95 06/14/95 AL 3-91 
ACCESf50RIES 

'ROM: 
r 

SUPPLY & SERVICE DIVISION 
¥.ii .. ~ ;-;E ... ~~;~ 4 
t=·1· ~ BEf~t~I~1.~G 

MODEL AND GRADE 

r 

.. , 
f;:,. 

SHIP TO: 

SlH::'1::'L.'( ~!t ~S:E:F~V I 
l,;lHSE. 224 
FT,. BENNING 

L c ,,..{)A DL 
ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I 
I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

D t ir·· "' WRITE efr ~> 
)UN CONDITION REPAIR CHARGE 

] NEW EXCISE 

] LIGHTLY WORN TAX 

] WORN INSURANCE 

J VERYWORN UPS 

] UNREPAIRABLE 
PARCEL POST 

J MARRED 
TOTAL I 

CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION FINISH ACCURACY FIT INSPECT 

~YCLE 

;RIGGER GROUP 

30LT ASSY. 

NOOD 

v1ETAL 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER RARRFR - M?4 ~Q9S767 44 



/ - f' (// ,/. '\ - ' l {/{A - _/ / ,/ I/~ / '//¥ (/ /(./ I 

COLUMN a - Enter TM item number. / COLUMN d - Show corrective action for deficiency or 

COLUMN b - Enter the applicable condition status symbol. 
shortcoming listed in Column c. 

COLUMN e - Individual ascertaining completed corrective 
COLUMN c - Enter deficiencies and shortcomings. action initial in this column. 

STATUS SYMBOLS 

"X"-Indicates a deficiency in the equipment that places DIAGONAL "(/)"-Indicates a materiel defect other 
it in an inoperable status. than a deficiency which must be corrected to in-

crease efficiency or to make the item completely 
CIRCLED "X"-Indicates a deficiency, however, the equip- serviceable. 

ment may be operated under specific limitations as 
directed by higher authority or as prescribed locally, LAST NAME INITIAL IN BLACK, BLUE-BLACK INK, 
until corrective action can be accomplished. OR PENCIL-Indicates that a completely satisfactory 

HORIZONTAL DASH "(-)"-Indicates that a required inspec- condition exists. 
tion, component replacement, maintenance operation check, 

FOR AIRCRAFT-Status symbols will be recorded in red. or test flight is due but has not been accomplished, or an 
overdue MWO has not been accomplished. 

··---· 
ALL INSPECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT CONDITIONS RECORDED ON THIS FORM HA VE BEEN DETERMINED 
IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS IN THE TM CITED HEREON. 

'°<!?t;;BJJ]i:_<Ho") Bb. TIME 9a. SIGNATURE (Mai11te11a11ce Superuisor) 

/Sc2Lj 
TM 

ITEM STATUS DEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS CORRECTIVE ACTION 
NO. 

a b c d 

I~ ~/'e/~ UaL_l;~ 
~ &;{!//./ ~LLcy&J 

------------~- ----·-

-----·· 

--------- ----------------

- -------

~·------- -----

L--·-->---·--· ---------·----

>---· ---------------------------------------- ------

..........._ _____ - --
, ___ -- , __ --- ---------- -------- - ------ ------ - --· -------- -----------------------

- - ·-· --- ·-· --- -------- --- -- -- -------·-·-·-·-

--

r 

------ - ---------·---------· ----------- ------·-- -----------

-

DA FORM 2404 
1 APR 79 

'. Replaces od1tlon of 1 Jan 64. which will be used 

9b. TIME 10.MANH'OURS 
REQUIRED 

INITIAL 
WHEN 

CORRECTED 
e 

--

---; 
L 



BARBER - M24 0076707 

MAINTENANCE REQUEST 
For use of this torm. see DA PAM 738-750; tt1e proponent agency 1s DCSLOG 

NO OF P~GEsl REQUIREMENTS CONTROL SYMBOL 

~ CSGLO - 1047(R1) 

SECTION I - EQUIPMENT DATA 

CONTROL NUMBER WORK ORDER NO. WE SOC ORG. PO 

03 

r;ij. Work Request 

0 MWO 

1A. ORGANIZATION B. LOCATION /C. v uN'rf IDENT CODE 

c Co~2/29 FT,,BENNING 31905 
0 Warranty Claim USASS 

2. SERIAL NO. 3. NOUN NOMENCLATURE 4. LINE NO. MODEL 6. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER 

C6611427 RIFLE SNIPER R9~387 
7 A. MAINTENANCE ACTIVllY B. LEVEL 

CODE ITEM 

1

8. UTILIZATION I 9A. MCSR 9B. ERC 9C. PACING 110. HOURS 
ITEM 

11. MILES 12. ROUNDS 113. STARTS 

14. FAILURE DETECTED DURING (Select one· use V orXJ 15. FIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE (Select one· use V or XJ 

L0 Sch. Main. [EJ Test Di] Storage CE Flight I I 068 I Inoperative I I 258 I Overheating I I 790 I Out at Adjustment 

[X[ B I Handling L0 Normal CE] Inspection CG Other I I 000 I Noisy I I 387 I Low fXl I Other 
Op Performance 

16A. DESCRIBE DEFICIENCIES OR SYMPTOMS ON THE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT ANO DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not prescribe repairs). 

B. REMARKS 

SECTION II - WORK ACCOMPLISHED 

t7A. REPAIR ORGANIZATION/ACTIVllY C. UNIT IDENT. CODE 

B LOCATION 

20A 
ACT. 

CODE 

B. C. COMPONENT/PART NOUN, SVC, OR MWO NO. 0. 
FAILURE 

CODE (1) CB CODE 

24 

FORM 2407. AUG 88 

(2) REF DESIGN 

SY 

(3) MFR CODE 
MANHOURS 

(Hrs. & tenths) 

! TQT,t.J_ MANHOURS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

18. lYPE ORGANIZATIONiACTlVllY ACCOM· 
PUSHING WORK (Select one · use v or XJ 

[E]roE ~TD 

E. NATIONAL 
STOCK 

NUMBER 

[Econ· 
tractor 

F 
PART 

SOURCE 
CODE 

19. AMS ACCT CODE 

G. 
QTY. 

$ 

$ 

$ 

H. 
PARTS 
COST 

J TO r Al M/.,N! {()URS COST K T01AL PAHTS COST 

$ $ 

OiSPOSlfiOiJ 

COPY 

BARBER - M24 MWi909767 46 



BARBER - M24 0076708 

Tr<:. m : 

Pcl~t?.R.e <... II s s Cf. 
- V-(j#t? R. e L 

~ R. .c:-e r: 1 've..-a_ 

_ V::. r~onT £ l <j Hr J'?:>c.oc..K 

v f<e !4 t<... ,_ ~ ' 9 1+ r 13 '-O<!- I( 

-=V Sc.~ew s v .. 
P1n1s/./-

~e..ope. l)_ss/. 
- i./~ g c.. or .Q.. 

- l-~ ~<!..6p ~ ({, ~$) 
{// hi o LA 11 r' r1...G:: Sc. JZ..e £<J s 

tY}c;CAnll"'-7 

v S <?.J<. e L-U s 

Wl1sc... 
__ DD- ~SD 

~14 s -e_ 

DJCi-t< Coo€ 
P4cKH-0 u1~ 

l 014re Rlir 1D: 

Irc::.W'"'I: 
~TDC.~ /l-s $ <j • 

/:_,-- ~ -r-o C!. ~ 
~ ' -- s Lt n J ~ W ; v C. '- g 7-"4 0 S 

v fJ D ..ro. s r1u3c..e. at. Tr R;1rr::_ 

v l 0 (!,, t{ (] «15 

V Pc> 4~1<. e L. C. l.-e. 14 f<. #n<:!.. e 

v (i_C>Ll>a_/f'tri 1•<;hJ-

~ t.;s r-~1-'h. 'S C;tJ-s e.. 
v~ UJf e c_ 14-S e 

L------T ~Uh. £ , 7 fl. rs 
_ De;t-o<-jme.>1 r /(,·, 

T12.r 'y9 e_/2_ 

L- ~a re ry CJ;~ e-n.J:t-77 ~ 
L--- £er 

---------------'----
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BARBER - M24 0076709 -. 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # (' CJ{p //L/ J 7 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
; 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 0; 9 r;~r /f J 

I I 

600 Proof ~/d-J /c;2 Jt'.....,,' 
I I 

,' 
607. Check Heads pace (J/jt/4;j- /:v..) 

I I 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 
~l:li/r?/J- A</ 
v I 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaf lux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final AssemJ:?ly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 
~k<///;:-?~ ,4,./ 

B) Inspect Rear Firing I/ l 

Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

D/Jtfk:r 4J 
:t 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer f ' 

~-'R/J. L./, r .:r 
D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

v v 

~/,:u/frs /~/ 
E) Adjust Trigger Pull to / 

Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER- M24 MWi90676748 



op. # 
BARBE.lt EM24 0076710 OP. N READINGS DATE IINIT 

I 1 625 F) Safety On Force 
I I cont. ' 
I I 
I I 

G) Safety Off Force I I 
I ' 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

t I 
I) Firing Pin Indent l I 

I I 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & At ta ch Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test (~ h-7 /q.:> flu; 
A) Time I I 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 0/.+J/~:1 ~ 
I t 655 Final Inspection 
k/if7f9,~ ~· A) Heads pace 

I I , I ! . 
B) Trigger Pull I I I I ~/,~;1fqj- Au l I I ' C) Function I ./ -1~1 ''7 . ~ f<}IJ.-1 ~ p._,,.j 

660 Pack I / .. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0076711 
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BARBER - M24 0076712 

c~NT~RFI~~ PnTT~~N~ 

l 

? 

2 5......, 

------------

-1 li 
1 ac 551 

.605 

-.244 

1. 4::::0 
-. '3?4 

"74'3 
-.410 

. 155 

.£166 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

C:Er-.JT 
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BARBER· M24 0076713 

~E~t-I~L ~nTTL~N~ 

R 

5 

E 

10 
1.:362 

-1.061 
1 • 22::; 

-1.564 

1. 40:::: 
-1. o;:::o 

1 > 054 

. 41 
--.21'5 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

* 2 

1 .. 555 

1 6? 
-~646 
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BARBER· M24 0076714 

~NTF~~I~F ~RTT~~N~ 

1 •=1 
1.464 

-1~20(' 

L 
-1.227 

L4 

1 15(1 
1.1':<7 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

21n ci:·c'e:: 

l ! ::: 
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BARBER - M24 0076715 

g 

.l 

10 
46 
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BARBER - M24 0076716 

L~ I ~~=R~ i'RTT~~NS :: 

\::1 

L 

, -
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